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Arrest Briefs
Anyone with information regarding this incident(s) is asked to call Crime Stoppers at 1-877-903-STOP.  Citizens do 
not have to give their names nor testify and could receive up to $2,500.

ARRESTEE: Singleton, Mark, 41, Male
LOCATION: 10439 River Road, Ama
DATE: April 4, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501747
CHGS: Unauthorized entry of an inhabited dwelling and a fugitive arrest
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports Singleton entered the garage of a residence 
without permission from the homeowner. He was taken into custody and booked accordingly. 

ARRESTEE: Joseph, Keiwana, 49, Female
LOCATION: 420 Mockingbird Street, St. Rose
DATE: April 5, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501760
CHGS: Domestic Abuse Battery-Child Endangerment
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports Joseph was involved in a physical altercation 
with a male in the 500 Block of Mockingbird Street in St. Rose. Joseph was taken into custody 
and booked accordingly.  

ARRESTEE: Sumlin, Donald, 54, Male
LOCATION: 1057 Paul Maillard Road, Luling (St. Charles Hospital)
DATE: April 5, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501751
CHGS: Second-degree kidnapping, Simple cruelty to animals, Resisting an officer, 
Aggravated arson, Domestic abuse battery with a dangerous weapon-minor injury 
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports deputies were informed that Sumlin was being 
released from the hospital, and he had an outstanding warrant. Deputies arrived at SCH, took 
Sumlin into custody, and transported him to the NCCC. He was booked accordingly.  

Greg Champagne
Sheriff



ARRESTEE: Sumlin, Donald, 54, Male
LOCATION: 200 Clement Street, New Sarpy
DATE: April 5, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501761
CHGS: Theft from a building
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports that a female contacted the sheriff’s office about 
Sumlin being in possession of an iPhone and an Apple watch that did not belong to him. The 
female tracked the phone and discovered it was at the NCCC. Deputies recovered the property 
from Sumlin’s property. He was booked accordingly. 

ARRESTEE: Joseph Jr., Ulysses, 59, Male
LOCATION: 100 Block of Panther Run Drive, Destrehan
DATE: April 5, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501750
CHGS: Unauthorized entry of an inhabited dwelling
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports that a homeowner contacted the sheriff’s office 
when Joseph entered the screened-in patio at the rear of his residence. The homeowner reported
hearing loud banging as Jospeh attempted to enter the interior portion of the residence. Joseph 
was unsuccessful and eventually returned to the front yard of the residence. Deputies arrived 
and located Joseph. He was taken into custody and booked accordingly.  

ARRESTEE: Breaux, Jason 45, Male
LOCATION: 200 Block of Mark Drive, Bayou Gauche
DATE: April 6, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501780
CHGS: Domestic abuse battery-child endangerment
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports Breaux was involved in a physical altercation 
with a female. Both parties struck each other during the incident. Two minor children were 
present during the altercation. Breaux was taken into custody and booked accordingly.  

ARRESTEE: Vieregge, Vanna, 32, Female
LOCATION: 200 Block of Mark Drive, Bayou Gauche
DATE: April 6, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501780
CHGS: Domestic abuse battery-child endangerment
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports Vieregge was involved in a physical altercation 
with a male. Both parties struck each other during the incident. Two minor children were 
present during the altercation. Vieregge was taken into custody and booked accordingly.

ARRESTEE: Nunez-Mendoza, Justo, 48, Male
LOCATION: 14199 Old Spanish Trail, Boutte
DATE: April 5, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501767
CHGS: Criminal trespass, Resisting an officer, and a fugitive arrest
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports that Nunez-Mendoza was evicted from the 
property and advised he was not allowed to return. When Nunez-Mendoza returned, the 
homeowner contacted the sheriff’s office. When the deputies arrived, Nunez-Mendoza fled the 



area on foot but was apprehended a short distance away. He was transported to the Nelson 
Coleman Correctional Center and booked accordingly. 

ARRESTEE: Gilmore, Adriana, 20, Female
LOCATION: 107 Jane Lane, St. Rose
DATE: April 6, 2025
ITEM NO.: 2501763
CHGS: Simple criminal damage to property and criminal trespass
The St. Charles Parish Sheriff’s Office reports Gilmore was identified as the offender who 
damaged the vehicle's side mirror and put a foreign liquid in the gas reservoir. Deputies 
obtained video surveillance footage, and the victim identified Gilmore as the suspect. Gilmore 
was located and taken into custody. Gilmore was transported to the NCCC and booked 
accordingly. 




